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A002900512 ARYAN HAREENDRAN NAIR Male No  1 1 UR  1  88.00  92.00  80.33  91.00  7260.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002748713 IFFAT ABIDA FIRDOUS Female No  2 2 UR  6  85.00  95.00  75.33  93.14  6878.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772973 SOUMARUP  BHOWMICK Male No  3  1 3 OBC-B  2  83.75  94.00  75.83  89.13  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002854091 PRETAM  MONDAL Male No  4 4 UR  5  80.00  87.00  75.83  85.29  6847.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727200 AKRITI  SHARMA Female No  5 5 UR  1  78.75  94.00  72.50  73.71  6632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002928847 PRATIN PAUL Male No  6  2 6 OBC-B  5  78.75  90.00  75.80  93.00  6914.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725211 SHAMEEK  ROY Male No  7 7 UR  12  78.25  97.00  73.60  86.33  6559.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002856951 BIRBHADRA  PAUL Male No  8 8 UR  5  78.25  94.00  68.83  77.57  6685.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002880196 AJAY KUMAR MAHATO Male No  9 9 UR  4  78.25  86.00  68.17  70.00  6210.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873790 BISHAL  SAHA Male No  10 10 UR  3  77.00  91.00  72.00  80.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002874111 ANIMESH  SAHA Male No  11 11 UR  5  77.00  83.00  72.50  76.00  6528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002820029 AYUSH  CHOUDHARY Male No  12 12 UR  3  75.25  70.00  70.17  65.43  7145.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002737924 SUSMITA  SARKAR Female No  13 13 UR  13  75.00  88.00  65.83  74.43  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002869331 ABHAY  SAHA Male No  14 14 UR  5  74.25  91.00  69.60  87.71  6868.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574356 SHREYASI  SARKAR Female No  15  3 15 OBC-B  4  74.00  86.00  66.00  76.00  6651.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002502467 SHARAYA  BISWAS Female No  16 16 UR  5  73.75  95.00  65.17  69.83  6949.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002820988 ABHISHEK KUMAR RAY Male No  17 17 UR  3  73.75  75.00  67.50  56.43  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002880054 ANKUSH  SINGH Male No  18 18 UR  2  73.25  87.00  68.33  80.43  6210.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002782804 PRANAB  PAUL Male No  19 19 UR  3  73.25  85.00  67.00  44.14  6664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741497 DIPJYOTI  ROY Male No  20  1 20 SC  6  73.00  81.00  66.00  77.71  7099.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002788765 SAYAN  GAIN Male No  21  2 21 SC  9  72.75  85.00  66.33  78.80  7567.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002805486 TANUJA  ROY Female No  22  3 22 SC  2  72.75  84.00  65.83  70.25  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002738868 BIBEK  GIRI Male No  23 23 UR  2  72.50  81.00  65.00  52.57  6245.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002507572 PURANJOY  ROY Male No  24  4 24 SC  3  72.50  70.00  67.50  77.20  7385.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002761415 SHRIJA  GHOSH Female No  25 25 UR  20  72.00  80.00  65.00  77.00  7340.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002579288 SUMAN  BISWAS Male No  26  5 26 SC  8  71.50  86.00  68.33  65.00  6489.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002460772 NITESH KUMAR SAH Male No  27  6 27 SC  1  71.50  72.00  64.67  38.80  6634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002539892 AYUSH  CHHOTRAY Male No  28 28 UR  5  71.25  67.00  64.00  65.43  6523.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725158 DHIRAJ  SAH Male No  29 29 UR  4  70.75  81.00  63.67  62.14  6827.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002443989 UTSAB  ROY Male No  30  7 30 SC  4  70.50  71.00  63.00  55.14  6466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002606591 ADITYA  CHETRI Male No  31 31 UR  4  70.00  90.00  62.67  80.33  6162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002478658 GANESH  PRASAD Male No  32 32 UR  3  70.00  83.00  63.33  64.83  6279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002469126 ASHIS  GAIN Male No  33 33 UR  13  70.00  71.00  66.17  61.57  6237.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607376 JEET  BASAK Male No  34  4 34 OBC-B  5  69.50  93.00  62.17  77.71  6892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716811 PRANISHA  PRADHAN Female No  35 35 UR  5  69.50  90.00  60.50  77.14  6126.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931765 BHASKAR  JHA Male No  36  1 36 EWS  2  68.75  90.00  61.67  75.43  6995.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002570787 NISHANT  JAISWAL Male No  37 37 UR  6  68.25  82.00  63.40  70.50  6782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721291 TATHAGATO  BOSE Male No  38 38 UR  4  68.25  81.00  62.50  73.56  6510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735221 RIKKEY  KUMAR Male No  39 39 UR  1  68.25  77.00  62.17  58.38  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002696211 ABHIJIT  PAUL Male No  40  5 40 OBC-B  2  68.25  73.00  66.00  65.43  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002618347 AYUSH  MINJ Male No  41 41 UR  1  68.25  73.00  61.50  71.40  6695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625109 SAHIL  ANSARI Male No  42  1 42 OBC-A  5  68.00  83.00  63.00  79.83  6917.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002617357 ASTHA  SAH Female No  43 43 UR  2  68.00  74.00  65.33  56.43  6234.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002509253 SITAVA  ROY Male No  44 44 UR  1  67.50  79.00  64.20  76.33  6582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002483363 NISHANT  TIRKEY Male No  45  1 45 ST  3  67.50  78.00  63.00  69.50  7018.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002862262 GOURANGA  DEBNATH Male No  46  6 46 OBC-B  12  67.25  68.00  62.00  80.43  7446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002696445 SHUVANKAR  SARKAR Male No  47 47 UR  3  67.00  86.00  62.00  70.83  6766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002505945 SURAJ KR DAS Male No  48 48 UR  2  66.25  86.00  60.50  79.83  6718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002568184 MANTHAN  DEB Male No  49 49 UR  6  66.25  81.00  60.50  82.17  6295.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727098 SUBHAJIT  SARKAR Male No  50 50 UR  7  66.00  78.00  59.50  74.33  6739.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002536944 KOMAL  THAPA Female No  51  7 51 OBC-B  1  66.00  77.00  59.17  55.29  6265.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002456414 SANDHYA PRASAD 

KUSHWAHA

Female No  52 52 UR  3  66.00  76.00  62.60  66.67  6493.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574536 ANURAJ  RAI Male No  53  8 53 OBC-B  2  65.50  66.00  60.67  77.17  6523.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002642149 PRITAM  RAY Male No  54  8 54 SC  5  65.25  73.00  61.00  77.86  6757.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002679445 PRATIK  SULTANIA Male No  55 55 UR  8  65.25  72.00  60.80  70.00  6758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556302 SANGAM  KHARIA Female No  56  2 56 ST  1  64.50  81.00  57.50  57.29  6796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002770459 ANKUSH PRASAD SAH Male No  57 57 UR  9  64.50  71.00  60.00  75.33  6526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921846 PRITAM  ROY Male No  58  9 58 SC  2  64.25  75.00  60.20  84.33  7411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889857 ANSHU  KUMAR Male No  59 59 UR  1  63.75  76.00  58.17  81.29  7486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002739802 PRAKRITI  ADHIKARI Female No  60 60 UR  4  63.75  70.00  61.00  63.75  6318.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002591380 RIMI  SAHA Female No  61  10 61 SC  7  63.50  83.00  59.60  72.00  6555.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002464312 DIPTA  SAHA Male No  62 62 UR  8  63.50  80.00  58.00  61.43  6895.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002580191 ROHIT  TIRKEY Male No  63  3 63 ST  8  63.50  72.00  58.50  67.13  6902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002636729 PAARIJAT  NEWAR Female No  64  9 64 OBC-B  5  63.50  63.00  58.17  59.43  6286.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002522816 MD SHARTAJ ALI Male No  65 65 UR  1  63.00  71.00  59.20  59.29  7130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002653362 SIDDHARTH  PANDEY Male No  66 66 UR  3  62.75  66.00  61.40  69.67  7116.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740458 ANKIT KUMAR GUPTA Male No  67 67 UR  3  62.50  62.00  56.00  65.20  6925.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002650543 NISHANTA KUMAR DAS Male No  68  11 68 SC  4  61.75  75.00  57.00  80.43  7326.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002883552 HIMANSHU  GURUNG Male No  69  10 69 OBC-B  9  60.75  72.00  57.00  70.22  6628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002442915 MANISH  SAH Male No  70 70 UR  3  60.50  74.00  57.33  56.29  6915.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002478688 SWAPNADIP  ROY Male No  71  12 71 SC  3  60.25  62.00  55.33  56.13  6450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002455255 RISHIKESH  PAUL Male No  72  11 72 OBC-B  1  59.75  69.00  56.80  74.29  6609.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002749614 SIDDARTH  SUBBA Male No  73  4 73 ST  1  59.50  77.00  54.50  72.00  6113.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002571193 PUJA  DAS Female No  74 74 UR  3  59.00  48.00  54.67  65.57  6380.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870351 ASHISH KUMAR Male No  75 75 UR  3  58.50  50.00  57.67  51.50  6385.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898082 PRAVIN  CHOUDHARY Male No  76  13 76 SC  3  57.75  71.00  54.40  54.44  7166.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772225 HITESH  ROY Male No  77 77 UR  10  57.50  60.00  55.20  64.17  6844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002593191 PAWNI  KUNDU Female No  78 78 UR  3  56.50  52.00  55.00  47.33  6677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002883658 ANISHA  SHA Female No  79 79 UR  7  56.25  74.00  52.67  58.80  6989.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002533609 ARNAB  SARKAR Male No  80  14 80 SC  5  55.75  58.00  54.20  84.80  7131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002648117 HEMA  ROY Female No  81  15 81 SC  1  55.50  55.00  54.00  48.57  6979.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002625109 SAHIL  ANSARI Male No  42  1 1 OBC-A  5  68.00  83.00  63.00  79.83  6917.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002772973 SOUMARUP  BHOWMICK Male No  3  1 1 OBC-B  2  83.75  94.00  75.83  89.13  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002928847 PRATIN PAUL Male No  6  2 2 OBC-B  5  78.75  90.00  75.80  93.00  6914.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574356 SHREYASI  SARKAR Female No  15  3 3 OBC-B  4  74.00  86.00  66.00  76.00  6651.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607376 JEET  BASAK Male No  34  4 4 OBC-B  5  69.50  93.00  62.17  77.71  6892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002696211 ABHIJIT  PAUL Male No  40  5 5 OBC-B  2  68.25  73.00  66.00  65.43  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002862262 GOURANGA  DEBNATH Male No  46  6 6 OBC-B  12  67.25  68.00  62.00  80.43  7446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002536944 KOMAL  THAPA Female No  51  7 7 OBC-B  1  66.00  77.00  59.17  55.29  6265.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574536 ANURAJ  RAI Male No  53  8 8 OBC-B  2  65.50  66.00  60.67  77.17  6523.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002636729 PAARIJAT  NEWAR Female No  64  9 9 OBC-B  5  63.50  63.00  58.17  59.43  6286.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002883552 HIMANSHU  GURUNG Male No  69  10 10 OBC-B  9  60.75  72.00  57.00  70.22  6628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002455255 RISHIKESH  PAUL Male No  72  11 11 OBC-B  1  59.75  69.00  56.80  74.29  6609.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002741497 DIPJYOTI  ROY Male No  20  1 1 SC  6  73.00  81.00  66.00  77.71  7099.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002788765 SAYAN  GAIN Male No  21  2 2 SC  9  72.75  85.00  66.33  78.80  7567.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002805486 TANUJA  ROY Female No  22  3 3 SC  2  72.75  84.00  65.83  70.25  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002507572 PURANJOY  ROY Male No  24  4 4 SC  3  72.50  70.00  67.50  77.20  7385.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002579288 SUMAN  BISWAS Male No  26  5 5 SC  8  71.50  86.00  68.33  65.00  6489.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002460772 NITESH KUMAR SAH Male No  27  6 6 SC  1  71.50  72.00  64.67  38.80  6634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002443989 UTSAB  ROY Male No  30  7 7 SC  4  70.50  71.00  63.00  55.14  6466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002642149 PRITAM  RAY Male No  54  8 8 SC  5  65.25  73.00  61.00  77.86  6757.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921846 PRITAM  ROY Male No  58  9 9 SC  2  64.25  75.00  60.20  84.33  7411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591380 RIMI  SAHA Female No  61  10 10 SC  7  63.50  83.00  59.60  72.00  6555.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002650543 NISHANTA KUMAR DAS Male No  68  11 11 SC  4  61.75  75.00  57.00  80.43  7326.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002478688 SWAPNADIP  ROY Male No  71  12 12 SC  3  60.25  62.00  55.33  56.13  6450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002898082 PRAVIN  CHOUDHARY Male No  76  13 13 SC  3  57.75  71.00  54.40  54.44  7166.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002533609 ARNAB  SARKAR Male No  80  14 14 SC  5  55.75  58.00  54.20  84.80  7131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002648117 HEMA  ROY Female No  81  15 15 SC  1  55.50  55.00  54.00  48.57  6979.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002483363 NISHANT  TIRKEY Male No  45  1 1 ST  3  67.50  78.00  63.00  69.50  7018.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556302 SANGAM  KHARIA Female No  56  2 2 ST  1  64.50  81.00  57.50  57.29  6796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002580191 ROHIT  TIRKEY Male No  63  3 3 ST  8  63.50  72.00  58.50  67.13  6902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749614 SIDDARTH  SUBBA Male No  73  4 4 ST  1  59.50  77.00  54.50  72.00  6113.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002931765 BHASKAR  JHA Male No  36  1 1 EWS  2  68.75  90.00  61.67  75.43  6995.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


